
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

48,434,281 30,460,839 6,518,989 4,749,379 2,680,259 4,024,815 44,351,668 30,521,816 4,470,918 34,019,044

Total, Guam 12,106 6,389 1,140 1,139 1,115 2,323 7,167 4,305 729 7,322

12,040 6,350 1,135 1,130 1,105 2,320 7,158 4,300 729 7,275
285 130 30 35 25 65 185 104 23 165
40 35 0 5 0 0 21 16 3 40

260 140 20 25 35 40 144 89 14 175
575 315 60 40 50 110 384 246 28 350
560 275 60 60 40 125 328 186 35 310

115 45 15 10 15 30 56 22 9 60
95 40 10 15 10 20 45 22 9 55

2,095 960 220 190 180 545 1,165 629 112 1,075
60 25 10 5 0 20 29 13 3 20

595 290 70 45 60 130 321 179 28 340

2,575 1,370 245 220 235 505 1,423 844 139 1,540
25 20 0 0 0 5 13 8 1 20

2,340 1,375 175 215 260 315 1,452 958 136 1,565
2,420 1,330 220 265 195 410 1,555 959 185 1,560

a.

b.

c. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

Guam

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

96929
96930
96931
96932

96917
96921
96923
96928

96912
96913
96915

96916

All areas c

Guam
96910
96911

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2005

Field office and
ZIP Code

OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2005

720




