Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2005

Field office and ZIP Code	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
	Total	Retired workers ^a	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s b	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	Widow(er)s b	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas ^c	48,434,281	30,460,839	6,518,989	4,749,379	2,680,259	4,024,815	44,351,668	30,521,816	4,470,918	34,019,044
Total, Guam	12,106	6,389	1,140	1,139	1,115	2,323	7,167	4,305	729	7,322
Guam	12,040	6,350	1,135	1,130	1,105	2,320	7,158	4,300	729	7,275
96910	285	130	30	35	25	65	185	104	23	165
96911	40	35	0	5	0	0	21	16	3	40
96912	260	140	20	25	35	40	144	89	14	175
96913	575	315	60	40	50	110	384	246	28	350
96915	560	275	60	60	40	125	328	186	35	310
96916	115	45	15	10	15	30	56	22	9	60
96917	95	40	10	15	10	20	45	22	9	55
96921	2,095	960	220	190	180	545	1,165	629	112	1,075
96923	60	25	10	5	0	20	29	13	3	20
96928	595	290	70	45	60	130	321	179	28	340
96929	2,575	1,370	245	220	235	505	1,423	844	139	1,540
96930	25	20	0	0	0	5	13	8	1	20
96931	2,340	1,375	175	215	260	315	1,452	958	136	1,565
96932	2,420	1,330	220	265	195	410	1,555	959	185	1,560

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

- a. Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.
- b. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.
- c. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.